RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
Rev 0-93) DMB No (0651-0011 (exp 7/94) P4	ATENTS ONLY	US DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents of copy thereof			
 Name of conveying party(ies). Nick E. Ciavarella Aaron R. Reynolds Daniel M. Willis Robert H. Yeager Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> 	 2 Name and address of receiving part Name: Joseph S. Kanfe internal Address: Street Address: 4445 Everett Ro City Richfield State Ohio 	r Dad		
 Nature of conveyance <u>x</u> AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Nume Other Execution Date May 17, 2004 	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	achēđ" <u>Y</u> cs <u>X</u> No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicano A Patent Application No (s) 10/849,669 	n, the execution date of the application is B Patent No.(s)			
	umbers aπached? <u>Yes X</u> No			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total Number of applications and	patents involved		
Name Shannon V McCue, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower City Akron State: OH 21P. 44308-1456 Fax: 330-376-9646	Enclosed <u>x</u> Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit Account Number 18-0987	40.00		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforest statement of the statemen	Signature	s true copy of the original document 12/21/04 Date et sheet, attachments and document 4		

+330-376-9646

T-875 P.01/04 F-429

Muit documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CH \$40.00 180987 10849669

700140281

04-12-21 03:14PM

FROM-RENNER KENNER

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5 00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nick E. Ciavarella, residing at 921 Justo Lane, Seven Hills, Ohio 44131; Aaron R. Reynolds, residing at 106 Cherry Drive N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720; Daniel M. Willis, residing at 1447 W. Nimisila Road., Clinton, Ohio 44216; and Robert H. Yeager, residing at 1716 Chestnut Trails Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Joseph S. Kanfer, an individual residing at 4445 Everett Road, Richfield, Ohio 44286 his successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to improvements entitled Dome Pump upon which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the said Nick E. Ciavarella, Aaron R. Reynolds, Daniel M. Willis and Robert H. Yeager on $\frac{17.124}{7.124}$, 2004, together with all letters patent granted therefor and any reissue, divisional, continuation, reexamination, or substitute applications thereof and any corresponding applications thereof in any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent official of any foreign country to issue all patents on said invention to said Joseph S. Kanfer, and we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest herein being assigned and that we have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we agree that we will communicate to said Joseph S. Kanfer or his representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Joseph S. Kanfer, his successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have	set my hand this	s <u>17th</u> day of _	MAY	, 2004
		1-	DEC.		
STATE OF OHIO)) SS	:			
COUNTY OF SUMMIT)				
Before me, this	day of		, 2004, ca: ient. and who	me Nick E. Ci acknowledge	avarella t d to me i

to me n my known to be the person named in the foregoing presence that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

nen Les Camach

Keren Lee Cannack Stacker, Notery Public In and for the State of Onio My Commission Expires January 16, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{MA}{2}$, 2004.
R. P.P.
AARON R. REYNOLDS

STATE OF OHIO)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF SUMMIT)	

Before me, this <u>1</u> day of <u>2004</u>, came Aaron R. Reynolds to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me in my presence that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

prender Camack Stadle

Karen Lee Carmack Stadier, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 16, 2008

GOJ.P.US0119

Express Mail Label No EL72608082US

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0956

. <u>-</u>	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand	this <u>17</u>	² day o	f_ <u>μ</u>	∽/	_, 2004	ŧ.
		Q	<u> </u>	na	ms	- - Da	、

SS:

DANIEL M. WILLIS

STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Karen Lee Carmack Stacler, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 16, 2008

Before me, this <u> l^{-1} </u> day of <u>2004</u>, came Daniel M Willis to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me in my presence that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Haren Lee Carmach Stalle Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 17 day of MAY, 2004.

ROBERTH VEACED

STATE OF OHIO j ì SS: COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Before me, this ______ day of ______, 2004, came Robert H. Yeager to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me in my presence that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Laren Lee Camack Stade

Karen Lee Carmack Stadler, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 16, 2008

Express Mait Label No. EL72608082US

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0957

GOJ.P.US0119

RECORDED: 12/21/2004